Notice No.:1920104

ST. CLARE’S GIRLS’ SCHOOL

50 MOUNT DAVIS ROAD,
HONG KONG
Web Page : www.stclare.edu.hk Tel: 2817 1764

E-mail s info@stclare.hk Fax: 2855 8420

22 June 2020
Dear Parents,

School Bus Service for 2020-2021

Attached please find a circular provided by the school bus company, Lewis Motors
Company Limited detailing information regarding the terms of service, fees, payment
method, routes, pick-up points for the next academic year 2020 - 2021. If you would like
your daughter to use the school bus service for the academic year of 2020 - 2021, please
follow the instructions stipulated in the circular, that is submitting the company’s reply slip,
the cheques, a self-addressed stamped envelope and a student photo with student’s name,
class and class no. on the back to the school general office or send them directly to the
school bus company on or before 21 July 2020.

If you have any enquiries, please contact the school bus service
teacher-in-charge Mrs. S.F. Yuen.

Thank you for your attention.

Yours sincerely

(ot Yo

Mrs. Cherry Chan
Principal

Reply Slip

To : St. Clare’s Girls’ School Notice No.: 1920104

School Bus Service for 2020-2021

We have read the above letter and are aware of the arrangement of the School Bus
Service for 2020-2021.

Student Name Parent’s Signature

Class & Class Number Date



Notice No.:1920104

ST. CLARE’S GIRLS’ SCHOOL

50 MOUNT DAVIS ROAD,
HONG KONG

Web Page : www.stclare.edu.hk Tel: 2817 1764
E-mail s info@stclare.hk Fax: 2855 8420
WA -

2020-2021 4 B pgF%

SN b A AR T KA RN 3] ) SR 80 IR R R T A

Ltk HF AN 2020-2021 FEREAR R FREMRENEHEL  LE
BAMALER(FZNSL  HHBRMBEEL)RCHE L A I EHFZHEEHEHT
B Rt =+ — BT RO R RIEFEHNG o MEZE PR RS -

Boskea Bl o do A SRR HRELH(2817 1764) 8 IR 55 L 6T 46 o
i o%2 4
HEK

PR PR 3 sy S AL

ES £X 355 EX -



22 June, 2020
Dear Parents,

School Bus Transportation Fees and Regulations for the Academic Year 2020-2021

To facilitate the arrangement for using school bus service, please read the details of payment and the terms
of service below:

1. Please pay by crossed cheque and submit the reply slip, a self-addressed stamped envelope and a
student photo wearing the school uniform (size 3cm x 2.5cm) to the school bus company on or
before 21 July. The address is 32B, Block 2, Waterfront South, 1 Yue Wok Street, Tin Wan,
Aberdeen (Lewis Motors Company Limited). The cheques should be payable to “Lewis Motors
Company Limited”, along with student’s Chinese name, class and phone number written on the
back of each cheque.

. The fees should be submitted in 5 installments, on a bi-monthly basis.

3. The fees for September and October should be paid by a cheque, dated 1 August 2020. From
November onwards, the 4 remaining cheques should be dated 1 November 2020, 1 January 2021,
1 March 2021 and 1 May 2021 respectively. Therefore,

a.  S1-S5 students should pay 5 crossed cheques with each cheque paying 2 months’ fees, i.e.
from September to June next year, 5 installments in total.

b.  S6 students should only pay 3 crossed cheques with each cheque paying 2 months’ fees, i.e.
from September to February next year, 3 installments in total.

4.  Please ensure that the student’s Chinese name and address are written on the envelope stamped
with postage of HK$2. The student’s bus pass will be sent to you by post with the self-addressed
stamped envelope.

5. If you decide not to take the school bus, you need to give one month’s notice by submitting a letter.
Once confirmed, the school bus provider will return the unused cheques. (For example, if parents
notify the company on 31 December, the cancellation will be in effect from 1 February and the
unused cheques from February to June will be returned.)

6.  The bus pass is not transferable. If it is lost, the re-issuance fee is HK$ 50.

Students need to show the bus pass before getting on the school bus. If they forget to bring it, their
identity will need to be verified before they can get on the bus.
Attached are the details of the bus routes and fees. If students wish to take the school bus, please submit
the reply slip, a self-addressed stamped envelope, and the cheques to the school bus company or the school
general office before 21 July for reserving the seat.
If you have any enquiries, please contact Ms. Wong at 9887 2823 / 9258 9743.

Yours sincerely,

Lewis Motors Company Limited

Reply-Slip

To : Lewis Motors Company Limited

School Bus Service for the Academic Year 2020-2021
My daughter *will / will not take the School Bus for the academic year 2020 -2021.

Student’s Name: Academic Year 2020-2021; Form

If you will take the school bus, please fill in the bus route:

Route No. ( ), the bus stop: (please refer to next page for details)

Parent Phone Number:

Parent’s Signature: Date:

*Please circle whichever is applicable.



2020- 2021 St. Clare’s Girls’ School Bus Routes and Fees

Arrival <Route 1> Boarding / Drop off Fee/Month Arrival <Route 5> Boarding / Drop off Fee/Month
7:00 Central Ferry Pier No. 5 HK$850 6:50 Shek Pai Wan Estate Mini-bus Station HKS810
7:02 IFC MTR Station, Central HKS$850 6:51 King Fai House (No. 95 Bus Station) HK$810
7:09 Arion Commercial Shun Tak HK$720 6:52 Pui Tak Canossian Saint Peter’s HKS$730

Centre, Possession Street Centre Primary School Church
7:10 Bird Bridge Wing Hang Bank, HKS$720 6:54 Fortress, Aberdeen / Saint Peter’s Church HKS$730
(B5fT) Des Voeux Rd. West 6:58 Wah Kwai Estate Ka Ho HKS810
7:11 ICBC, Queen's Road / Wing Hang HKS$720 Mini-bus Station Restaurant
West Bank 7:05 Ka Ho Restaurant, Wah Fu Estate HKS730
7:17 7-11, Chiu Kwong Street HK$720 7:06 Caritas Chong Yuet Ming Secondary School, HKS$730
7:18 MTR 1L, Des Voeux Rd. West HKS$720 Wah Fu Estate
7:20 Western Street / Hilary HK$720 7:10 Sassoon Road (Single Trip) HKS$730
(Kau Yan School) Court
7:22 St. Clare’s Primary School HKS$700
7:24 Bus Station, Pok Fu Lam Road HK$720
(opposite to The Belcher’s)
7:25 Pokfield Road Bus Station HK$720 Arrival <Route 6> Boarding / Drop off Fee/Month
6:42 Wong Chuk Hang Sports Centre Bus Station HK$1,050
6:45 Broadview Court HKS$1,050
Arrival <Route 2> Boarding / Drop off Fee/Month 6:50 Block 31 Bus Station, South Horizons HK$930
7:13 Sacred Heart Canossian Seymour HK$800 6:52 Block 18, South Horizons HKS$930
College of Commerce Road 6:53 Block 6, South Horizons HKS$930
7:14 130 Caine Road / Seymour Road HK$800 6:54 Block 2, South Horizons HK$930
7:16 Goldwin Heights Seymour Road HK$800 6:56 Ap Lei Chau West Estate Taxi Stand HK$930
7:17 Palatial Crest Seymour Road HK$800
7:18 Scenic Heights 97 Robinson Road HKS$800
7:20 25 Park Road Parkway HK$800
Government Quarters Court Arrival <Route 7> Boarding / Drop off Fee/Month
7:22 Centre Street Bus Station, Bonham Road HKS$700 6:47 Tung Sing House, Lei Tung Estate HK$930
6:48 Yue On Court Bus Station HK$930
6:52 Roundabout in Main Street, Ap Lei Chau HKS$930

Arrival <Route 3> Boarding / Drop off Fee/Month 6:57 Ocean Court Bus Station / Jing Hui Garden HK$730
7:23 St. Anthony's Church HKS$700 7:00 Christian & Missionary Alliance Church, Tin HKS$730
7:23 Kwong Fung Terrace HK$700 Wan
7:25 Chong Yip Shopping Centre, Queen's HKS$700 7:02 Tin Wan Shopping Centre HKS$730

Road West 7:07 Block 15, Chi Fu Fa Yuen HK$700
7:28 Wellcome, Queen's Road West HK$700 7:10 Pokfulam Gardens Parking Lot HKS$700
7:30 Po Leung Kuk Chan Au Big Yan Home for HKS$700
the Elderly, Belcher's Street

Arrival <Route 8> Boarding / Drop off Fee/Month

6:35 Ricacorp, Island Resort HK$1370
Arrival <Route 4> Boarding / Drop off Fee/Month 6:37 Fullview Garden (No. 788 Bus Station) HKS$1370
7:25 MTR, Forbes Street HK$700 6:41 Bus Station Tsui / Police HK$1370

7:27 Charmview Shopping Arcade, Belcher's HK$700 Wan Estate Quarters
Street 6:45 Tai Hing, Heng Fa Chuen / McDonald’s HK$1370
7:29 Sun Island English Kindergarten HK$700 6:50 Munsang College / Les Saisons HKS$1370

(Hong Kong Island)
7:31 Centenary Mansion, Victoria Road HKS$700 6:53 Bus Station, Kornhill / HSBC, Taikoo HK$1290
7:33 Regent Height, Victoria Road HKS$700 Plaza Shing
6:54 Taikoo Primary School / HSBC, Taikoo Shing HK$1290
6:58 Wing Hang Lotus Mansion, HKS$1290
Bank / Taikoo Shing
6:58 HSBC, Taikoo Shing HK$1290
7:00 Dah Sing Bank, Taikoo Shing HK$1290
6:47 Healthy Street, King's Road / opposite HKS$1270
6:47 Tin Chiu Street, King's Road / opposite HKS$1270
6:49 Two Chinachem Garden HKS$1270
Exchange Square, King's Restaurant Bus
Road Stop
6:50 Fortress Hill MTR /Garden Restaurant HK$1270
6:50 70 King's Road 7 Seas Centre HKS$1270
(opposite to 7 Seas) / Bus Stop

Lewis Motors Company Limited reserves the right to amend the bus stop locations and arrival time, which may change
according to the number of passengers. If there are any changes, parents will be notified before the new semester begins.
Please wait at the bus stop 2 minutes before the arrival time.
Enquiry phone number: 9887-2823 /9258-9743 (Ms. Wong)



2020-2021 B4R RS

1 BB A TR AR » S A7 H 21 F SBT3 e e SRl  [EIBb (e -
fHR — IR R A A DL (E A A -
$ EREEBEAESGET - O - EEEE R R —IEGome Som) T H21 HSLIAT
MARTSEHIER © BHERETHE b M e s ESEIENRE BENEARAT L -
TS (MEIOEAIRAT)  CEA TN RS IR R BB T -

2. REHEE 2 BEL TG

3. XEANHE EEIIEH IR RI0BHEERE » HHAGEER1-8-2020 -
HigMHIZ EH AT AR © 1-11-2020 » 1-1-2021 » 1-3-2021 K 1-5-2021 H£AHA -
[F—Z R ARERFFFAIN ARG R  FRIERIT 2EAEE  HAABE TEASRHRILE
HAMAHEE - ]
[N HEEI RAR N =REIG R  FRIEXMN2HEAESE R AGE TE_AHIL
HL=HAEE - (ZFEHHAA:1-8-2020 » 1-11-2020 K 1-1-2021)]

4, FBEEESE L o H 24 it - Hik KRS F R ZEEE (HKS2) » AFEZ[EIE 4 i s -

5. BAENMIERKRE  BR—EHmEmE > SZE%  REATEHEREG T 2 XE -
i - EREENTZA=+—HBH BMAFELEEERE  £ERHEE-ZE—H » MATIRERE_-ZEX,
BT ZE -

6. REIRHEE A FHEEMA » WHEL  WHEZFEERERAEEATITE -

7. B VVAFFEGE E o SECERE o AKBES A BETRE -

BE RRFT_E2020-202 1 B2 EM R RR 4R N EE SR © FEMAEATERE » sFEZEENTH21 B R R RE

TR HELEEAIR - BmBNiE - AEE - sEEEEI887-2823 /9258-9743 E/INHE -

EEE
ERYLER HERE

i
55
44

EfERRAE

2020-2021 224 S R [

BT HRIEES & / A E  FERE

BAER S BrEBAE(2020 - 21)FHEE:

BRIFRERCE BRI R
2( VaR  LELHIES FRE®R)

FRGHEERL:

REFL: HEA
* MR EAE




2020-2021 BRI ZCE B B SRARMT A T -

| - EEAFE BRER(—) b/ EEIER EHHEE | LR BRAR(A) k[ EEEHES EHEE
7:00 Sy NE(SYE)FETE HK$850 6:50 EHEEGR/ D, HK$810
7:02 tf 8 [FC MTR Station HK$850 6:51 EHEREI(OSE 11E) HK$810
7:09 KO mE L) / BP0 HK$720 6:52 R R D E S EELES HK$730
7:10 EFBIEIRIT) [ ERETEKTIRT | HKE720 6:54 FRFESR I BES% HK$730
7:11 B EAREFEICBCIRTT) [ A FHRIT HK$720 6:58 TSR/ | EEEE HK$810
7:17 HEHE(T-11) HK$720 7:05 HEEEEAR) HK$730
7:18 JHERIh HK$720 7:06 HEE UL H BA cha) HK$730
7:20 PREHCRUE) | EARTERT HK$720 7:10 YEEC (EiR) HK$730
7:22 o HK$700
7:24 SERMEERE S mE HK$720
7:25 i g w1 HK$720 | _-EERRE BRER(N) b/ TEEEHNES EAHEE
6:42 IR HK$1,050
6:45 HieiEr HK$1,050
6:50 JEaE B3R ik HK$930
| |- A HRIR(C) b/ EEENES SREE 6:52 TG FEE 18 HK$930
7:13 EUEE LR/ FEEEE O HK$800 6:53 G B GRE HK$930
7:14 EUE B -k / PEEEE O HK$800 6:54 TFEEE2EE HK$930
7:16 AEEEaE HK$800 6:56 HE BRI PR (Y k) HK$930
7:17 EEEEEEEIERT HK$800
7:18 EFEBEITSR(ERIEE) HK$800
7:20 HEERES HEEERE HK$800 | _-HEHFRS BRAR(E) | /TEEEMNES SHEE
7:22 AR EE IE T i HK$700 6:47 FEREPCR AL HK$930
6:48 D e ere ot A | e VA HK$930
6:52 e IR A Rl HERE) HK$930
6:57 HEEE AL/ SRR HK$730
| - A BR(=) b/ EERES SAEE 7:00 HEEEREED) HK$730
7:23 e e HK$700 7:02 RS HK$730
7:23 EEE HK$700 7:07 BEISE HK$700
7:25 KIETGAI TGS HK$700 7:10 SRR TE B S IR T HK$700
7:28 JOETEE R HK$700
7:30 HEREHEER) HK$700
- EERER BRER(JV) B/ EEEHNES SHEE
6:35 BE Sl L HK$1,370
| - EERF PR |/ EEERES SAEE 6:37 EEILEI88E k) HK$1,370
7:25 RIEHEMTR HK$700 6:41 TR Ak ) R E A HK$1,370
7:27 HEEHEIRRES) HK$700 6:45 HICHAE | BEW HK$1,370
7:29 KPS B 4hHEE HK$700 6:50 EERAERE e HK$1,370
7:31 BEFEEERE HK$700 6:53 BEIGESE 0 / KEHHSBC HK$1,290
7:33 BSFEEEAE) HK$700 6:54 Kig/NE | K AHkHSBC HK$1,290
6:58 T ok = HK$1,290
6:58 KEIRHSBC HK$1,290
7:00 REHCHERTT) HK$1,290
6:47 HEE(REAHESR /SENT HK$1,270
6:47 HEEEREEEND /HE HK$1,270
6:49 | HEEEEMTZESH) /(LEEE [HKS1,270
6:50 f e s / TR HK$1,270
6:50 HEEECENR) / DEE HK$1,270

P _b 5% FEA G B, i B R B S O R B P R T B L G B AT STl A B 5 = A
F4&%EERE: 9887-2823 / 9258-9743 MEEENIEA R AEIF/INEA

BHAFEERE 2 I E BRI




	1920104 - School Bus Service for 2020 - 20201
	school bus fee reply slip 202021

